
GIR East 
Community Development District 

Osceola County, Florida 
Created by Ordinance #2022-110 

Mike Liquori, Chairman 
Gentry Land Company Phone: 321-805-4830
3850 Canoe Creek Road Fax: 
St. Cloud, FL 34772  Cell: 
Elected: 01/04/23  Seat #1 
Term Expires: 11/2027 County: Orange 
E-mail: mike@gentryland.com

Matt Call, Vice Chairman 
Gentry Land Company Phone: 321-805-4830
3850 Canoe Creek Road Fax: 
St. Cloud, FL 34772  Cell: 
Elected: 01/04/23  Seat #2 
Term Expires: 11/2027 County: Pasco 
E-mail: matt.call@mylandteam.com

Chancy Summers, Assistant Secretary 
Gentry Land Company  Phone: 321-805-4830
3850 Canoe Creek Road  Fax: 
St. Cloud, FL 34772  Cell: 
Elected: 11/4/25 Seat #3 
Term Expires: 11/2029 County: Osceola 
Email: chancy@gentryland.com 

Rob Bonin, Assistant Secretary 
Lennar Home Phone: 407-586-4063
6675 Westwood Blvd, 5th Floor Fax: 
Orlando, FL 32821  Cell: 
Elected: 11/4/25 Seat #5 
Term Expires: 11/2027 County: Orange 
Email: Rob.Bonin@Lennar.com 

David Hulme, Assistant Secretary 
Apache Real Estate Services Phone: 
1109 Rush Court  Fax: 
Celebration, FL 34747 Cell: 
Elected: 11/4/25 Seat #4 
Term Expires: 11/2029 County: Osceola 
E-mail: dave@arescorp.org

George Flint, Secretary 
Jill Burns, Treasurer 
Katie Costa, Assistant Treasurer 
Darrin Mossing, Sr., Assistant Treasurer 
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District Counsel 
Alyssa C. Wilson Phone: 850-661-9973  
Kutak Rock, LLP Fax:  
107 W. College Ave  Michelle Rigoni 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 michelle.rigoni@kutakrock.com 
E-mail:  alyssa.wilson@kutakrock.com Jennifer Gillis 

jennifer.gillis@kutakrock.com 

District Engineer 
Strickland Smith  Phone: 813-253-5311 x 1025
Heidt Design, LLC Fax:  813-464-7629 
5904-A Hampton Oaks Pkwy. Shelby Horton  
Tampa, FL 33610 shorton@heidtdesign.com 
E-mail: ssmith@heidtdesign.com

Underwriter Phone: 
Brian Fender Phone: 
GrayRobinson E-mail:
401 E. Jackson St. Ste. # 2700 brian.fender@gray-robinson.com
Tampa, FL 33602 

Developer 
Gentry Land Company Phone: 
3850 Canoe Creek Road Fax: 
St. Cloud, FL 34772 
Reed Berlinsky Mike Liquori 
reed@gentryland.com mike@gentryland.com 

Bond Counsel 
Cynthia Wilhelm  Phone: 
Nabors Giblin & Nickerson Fax: 
2502 Rocky Pointe Dr., Ste. # 1060  
Tampa, FL 33607  Thomas Giblin 
Email: cwilhelm@ngn-tampa.com tgiblin@ngn-tampa.com 

Trustee 
Scott Schuhle  Phone: 
U.S. Bank  Fax: 
500 West Cypress Creek Rd., Suite 460 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 
E-mail: scott.schuhle@usbank.com

Osceola County Manager Phone: 407-742-2385
Don Fisher  Fax: 
1 Courthouse Square 
Kissimmee, FL 34741 
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Osceola County Clerk of the Circuit Court   Phone: 407-742-3708 
Armando Ramirez       Fax:   
Administration Bldg. 
2 Courthouse Square, Suite 2000 
Kissimmee, FL 34741 
 
Osceola County Supervisor of Elections 
Mary Jane Arrington       Phone:  407-742-6000  
2509 E. Irlo Bronson Memorial Highway    Fax:  407-742-6001 
Kissimmee, FL 34744 
 
Osceola County Tax Collector     Phone: 407-742-4000 
Bruce Vickers       Fax:  407-742-4037   
2501 E. Irlo Bronson Memorial Highway 
Kissimmee, FL 34744  
 
Osceola County Property Appraiser    Phone: 407-742-5000 
Katrina Scarborough      Fax:  407-742-4900 
2505 E. Irlo Bronson Memorial Highway 
Kissimmee, FL 34744       
 
Meeting Location/Official Records    Phone: 321-805-4830 
Gentry Land Company  Contact: Mike Liquori/Reed Berlinsky 
3850 Canoe Creek Road  
St. Cloud, FL 34772   
 
Advertisements/Notices      Phone: 407-420-5160 
Orlando Sentinel       Fax:  407-420-5011  
P.O. Box 8023 
Willoughby, OH 44096 
E-mail: classified_legal@orlandosentinel.com  
 


